503576175 11/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3622803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS EUGENE PARSCHE	03/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Blvd.
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13414096
Application Number:	13693925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email:creganoa@addmg.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER F. REGANAddress Line 1:255 S. ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCSD-2190D1,2-61820DIV1,2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=61820DIV2assign#page1.tif source=61820DIV2assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503576175 REEL: 037081 FRAME: 0807

12.2 . 20

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Francis Eugene Parsche of Palm Bay, Florida, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am the inventor of certain invention or improvements in the U.S. Patent Application filed on March 2, 2009, entitled, "CARBON STRAND RADIO FREQUENCY HEATING SUSCEPTOR", with the attorney docket number GCSD-2190 (20483US01) and United States Serial Number 12/396,021; and

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919-0001 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR's interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in the ASSIGNOR's own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1 of 2

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants the registered patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 23446 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office jointly, and each of them severally, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Francia Pareselv	March 16, 2009
Francis Eugene Parsche	Date
STATE OF FLORIDA)
county of <u>Brevard</u>)
Before me on this day of _ Parsche, to me known to be the acknowledges his/her execution ther	March, 2009, came Francis Eugene person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she eof to be his/her free act and deed.
Personally known Produced identification	Judy a. Rosser Notary Signature
Identification:	Print, type or stamp name of notary (Seal)

